por MORTGAGE the set of the literate of the state of the set of th In the state of the control of the state of

ton () well to the aller as he	tgage secures future advances. In official in mount 94026518 in skill
والمعاوف المراوح المراوح المراوع والأراز والأراز والمستحصص الأرازي	1997年,中国大学的大学的大学的一个人,在1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年
THIS MORTGAGE is made this	THE DAY OF JANUARY, 1994, between the Mongagor, MBROU, HIS WIFE, AND ANCELO LAMBROU
"AND LYDA LAMBROU, HIS WIFE, I	N JOINT TENANCY.
(herein "Borrower"), and Mortgagee HO	USEHOLD BANK, F.S.B.
whose address is 6655 CERMAK RD,	BERWYN, IL 60402
	and the second of the second particle of the second of the second of the second of the second
militar. The following paragraph preceded by a	checked box is applicable. It prove virtuality matter gain disider type it is the measure. To virtuality to distribute and relation to easier in these distribute in management it is a contraction.
HATE X WHEREAS, Borrower is inde	obted to Lender in the principal sum of \$ 24,999.70 nt dated JANUARY 5, 1994 and any extensions or renewals thereof
evidenced by Borrower's Loan Agreemer	tiable Rate Agreement) (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of
n principal and inc. est, including any adjust the balance of the indebtedness, if not soon	ments to the amount of payments or the contract rate if that rate is variable, with er paid, due and payable on JANUARY 5, 1999
WHEREAS. Borrower is inde	ebted to Lender in the principal sum of \$ \partial \text{to Now the principal sum of \$ \frac{\partial \text{to Now the principal sum of \$ \text{to Now the principal sum of
thereof as may be advanted pursuant to Bo	orrower's Revolving Loan Agreement dated and interest at the rate and under the
terms specified in the Note, it cluding any	adjustments in the interest rate if that rate is variable, and providing for a credit
imit stated in the principal sur, above and	an initial advance of \$ 100000 and the second of the secon
راس و المراجع المراجعة المستحدد من المستحدد في المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع	a succession of the control of the control of the control of the state of the state of the control of the contr
and on a TO SECURE to Lender the rep	greent of (1) the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon,
including any increases if the contract rat:	is variable; (2) future advances under any Revolving Loan Agreement; (3) the
payment of all other sums, with interest the	greatrats of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant
and (4) the performance of covenants and a lender's succession.	essors and assigns the following described property located in the County of
COOK	State of Illinois: guestales des grant
g cultur consist for contrainer or booting fitters	then payment in tall of all eauty occurred by this Mongape. In not being pro-
dignation and LOT 15 IN BLOCK 5 IN	WALTER G. MCINTOSH'S METROPOLITAN W deprending pulses in the second seco
CALL WHITE THE ELEVATED SUBDIVISION	OF THAT PAIT OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4, him distributed mail and on .
LYING NORTH OF THE S	OUTH 1271.3 PRET OF THE SOUTH 300 ACRES the transfer the HIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13. EAST OF THE analysis to making the Acres to the analysis to making the Acres to
been assess thinh principal Meri	DIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. menned at text school of tradega .
	start to the principal.
ros when shee TAX NUMBER: 16-19-40.	3-017 . Associate producting will provide to break force agreement which is
	many and district from the difference with the compact of the difference of the difference of the compact of th
	e burg visit cares to gog field towns in DEPT-01 RECORDING Jun of Arabot to \$27.5 and rows glooking a moto, gain Carlo - 7.750011 TRAN 9188-01/10/94-11:40:00
सामानापुर्वे स्थापमा सम्बन्धाः स्थापना	. 4292 \$ *- *-94-026518
โดยเดย ซากอสุดใจ อร์ป ๒๐ โดยกรรช ระสิมธรษท์ จอ	guitairs work automo on you add appr * Barks COOK COUNTY RECORDER 114 . 2 . 4
a majeta gast galimel -a slatestel refiterfal	a Law Control is the fire free formation and mile in which the formation to be true to a specific and as the c
nas Julia zagundanak gili kwanggi si bagilisi	ay volundi oda ya noroda sa lanki sananarin oda ya ran na mamba sanan sa i da 🛴 🛴 🚛
of Control of the factor of the field of the side of t	gar bes var ding asomerni 118. Ale liftler girtomers ten of tog the do is roug portues 🧸 🌉 error e er bes ta rovolt el arasis eguspone basine er a foutore flede bee asteset - 🕵
tions, state of states as a total constitution of the state of the sta	opiess over to sured alt or to plus passed shows a line over leg tot blad a struct
	🗘 े भारतिय नेत्रव सहित्र के लिल्ला संस्थात स्वति है स्वतित्र सुरक्षा है .
and foreign fooder may make proof of lex-	arries, can an and an est and an exposure of all give property and an area and arrived and arrived to the arrived and arrived to the arrived and arrived to the arrived arrived and arrived arrived arrived and arrived arrive
a - con only the court and of indicating	. Here was to promptly by Beneauer. The cold the Propony is about outed by Beneauer, or if Beneauer colo to in pend to 1
	waited by Lacien to Berrow in the the an arms corner colors (a fire to entity)
emine with the property of the strip a to so	or money at their material tracket proceeds in Leadert's application to the meaning of
	A control by any distance of property to some nations of the analysis of the a
	administrativa (1 př. 2 do arec, do propost do sector dološí desperátor vezd) 🔑 💍 💍
esta querpa i sur de consider na la lariante. Sons todos e dos el considendo está la chladas	par turner, tre or 1, 1, 2 mm. I son thirds have the problem of springer's out the dead that is $\mathcal{R}_{ij}^{(i)}$ and it are $\mathcal{R}_{ij}^{(i)}$ and it are $\mathcal{R}_{ij}^{(i)}$ on $\mathcal{R}_{ij}^{(i)}$ and $\mathcal{R}_{ij}^{(i)}$ on $\mathcal{R}_{ij}^{(i)}$ on $\mathcal{R}_{ij}^{(i)}$ on $\mathcal{R}_{ij}^{(i)}$ on $\mathcal{R}_{ij}^{(i)}$ on $\mathcal{R}_{ij}^{(i)}$ on $\mathcal{R}_{ij}^{(i)}$
no promosil signalli valand kopanegilde si nedrevi	and in more strong to the second part to be an interest of the second to de second to the second to
usint the try-boar and regulations of the	in 1820 and camer: to summarisments with the cases and an interest of the cases.
	constant, de tomostronos tera struvingal sent timo tera sila in indicace detro e e e
	क्षाकरतां के करते किसी होता है। होता के कार करते हैं है के स्वतंत्र के स्वतंत्र के स्वतंत्र के स्वतंत्र के स्व स
is interest in the Property, then tender, at Argein o from	ichnes etseth alleneme dande he themana et geloenkam to mense que it to iCE AVE, one were danned BERWYN serve of all through a control of the serve.
which has the address of 1007 5 Courter	Street) City) and Commission (City) are and two manufactures a special
	Will fire I Someone advertise his little to be and a contraction of the contract of the contra
Illinois 60402-0000 an total (herein	ear material de la company
	"Property Address"); the K and the described a second of 50 should be still a
(Zip Code)	"Property Address"); the Carding discussion is severe 150 abolition of the common of the common discussion of the common of the

11年2月五年4月

| NOFFICIAL COPY (Page 2 of 4)

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all essements, rights, appurtenances and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower coverants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest at Variable Rates. This mortgage secures all payments of principal and interest due on a variable rate loan. The contract rate of interest and payment amounts may be subject to change as provided in the Note.

Borrowers shall promptly pay when due all amounts required by the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law or nits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or carnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each droit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessment, pusurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. All payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest, and then to the principal.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority ever this Mortgage, including Borrower's reovenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all true, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter a octed on the Property insured Dagainst loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other haze ds as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other excurity agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may near proof of loss

if not made promptly by Borrower. -.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the contract rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this

paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

JNOFFICIAL C note them of this is a sugification of the

tegran by fender to entorce this .of constant than earth at their publicated their is an earth desired for 8. Inspection. Lender may take or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property, were obtained to the time tower will far over that their as beginning to account in the

. 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which

has priority over this Mortgage. Assignment assessment that the second of gift and formally after

10. Borrower Not Released; Fortearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Leader in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. It states to state the process of the process

. 11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who credig is this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Bornaver's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Nortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any circa accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without relacing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any actice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been

given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoil's sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses," and "attorneys" fees* include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein. ---

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Loder, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Berrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or se vices in connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) a tlansfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of thre grans or less not containing an option to purchase, (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household applicants, (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of the Borrower, (f) a transfer where the spouse or children become ar owner of the property, (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property, (h) A transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, or (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new io n vere being made to the transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Mortgage unless Lenuer releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and cost of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

> हिंदी अनुस्कार । Ag. 10 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstale. Not withstanding Lenter's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage; if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof, in abandonment of

the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 7 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower and pay all costs of recordation, if any, the magnificant is a line of the control of the contr

* in 21. Waiver of Hornest and Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property under state or Federal Law, and the property and the Federal Research State of Security and Secur

. Savegradi (il lensembles furmi ferrat par il conte a diago protecto galero a carac di conte	
you what the control hay be the first of the party of the control	ere e la zalad
ANGELO LAMBROU MECHAEL LAMBROU	- Borrower
fuglic Lamb-un the sound of the state of the sound of the	1 2.1
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COOK COUNTY SS: I, THE UNDERSIGNED B Notary Public in and for said county and state of the county and c	- Borrower
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose nam (s). ARE subscribed to the for appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that The heart signed and delivered the free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein	regoing instrument, said instrument as
Given under my hand and official seal, this electronic 5 the State of day of	, 19 <u>94</u>
My Commission expires:	·
Specialists account remide or so through the former of an Heart many of the Notary Public that he are the contract to be been as a first of the contract of th	ared by:
### ### ##############################	.B.
(Space below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)	K.
*IN JOINT TENANCY Return To:	C

#IN JOINT TEXANCE processes then got to the the model of the state of the colors of the state of the colors of the state of the state of the colors of the state of the state

Return To: Household Bank, f.s.b. Stars Central 577 Lamont Road Elmhurst, IL 60126

The first one give. The description of the enterpolation of the property of the content of the c

अभावत्रविद्रों के रावस र सम्बद्धा आता राज्य र प्रवर्ते राज्